

1

2

Resolution 59: Adopting the Election Rules & the Election Calendar for the Spring 2024 Election

- 3 *Abstract:* This resolution provides for the adoption of election rules and an election calendar for
- 4 the Spring 2024 Election.
- 5 *Sponsored by:* Luke Thomas '27
- 6 *Reviewed by:* Elections Committee, 02/28/2024, 6-0-0
- 7 *Type of Action:* Internal Policy
- 8 Originally Presented: 02/29/2024
- 9 *Current Status:* Approved by the Student Assembly, 02/29/2024, Unanimous
- 10 Whereas, prior to each election, it is the responsibility of the Elections Committee to propose
- amendments to the rules governing the upcoming election and an election calendar to specify the
- 12 timeline for the same;
- 13 Whereas, the Director of Elections and the Elections Committee has heard significant feedback
- 14 undergraduate students and members of the Student Assembly regarding much needed revisions
- 15 to the Election Rules to ensure fair, accessible, and equitable elections;
- Whereas, the Elections Committee has deliberated and now formally recommends the attached
 Election Rules and Election Calendar for the Spring 2024 Election;
- 18 **Be it therefore resolved**, the attached copy of the Election Rules be adopted as the true and correct
- 19 copy of the Student Assembly Election Rules and shall remain in force until future amendment by
- 20 the Student Assembly; and
- **Resolved,** the attached of the Election Calendar be adopted as the true and correct copy of the Election Calendar for the Spring 2024 Election for the members of the Student Assembly and
- 23 directly elected undergraduate members of the University Assembly.
- 24
- 25 **Respectfully Submitted**,
- 26 Luke Thomas '27
- 27 Director of Elections, Student Assembly